
ORDINANCE NO. 08-2021-435 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
CRO'WLEY, TEXAS, AMENDING THE V AlUOUS FEES IN SECTION (29) 
LIBRARY FEES, SECTION (30) CROUCH EVENT CENTER AT 
BICENTENNIAL PARK RENTAL, AND SECTION (31) CROWLEY 
RECREATION CENTER, OF APPENDIX A, SCHEDULE OF RATES, 
FEES AND CHARGES, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES; PROVIDING 
THAT TIDS ORDINANCE SHALL BE CUMULATIVE OF ALL 
ORDINANCES; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; PROVIDING 
A SAVINGS CLAUSE; PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City of Crowley, Texas, is a home rule city acting under its charter 
adopted by the electorate pursuant to Article XI, Section 5 of the Texas Constitution and Chapter 
9 of the local Government Code; and 

WHEREAS, the fee schedule of the City of Crowley, has been codified as Appendix A of 
the Crowley Code of Ordinances; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend Sections (29) Libraiy Fees, (30) Crouch 
Event Center at Bicentennial Park Rental, and (31) Crowley Recreation Center, contained in the 
Schedule of Rates, Fees and Charges of the City. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF CROWLEY, TEXAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. 

Section (29) "Library Fees" contained in Appendix A, Schedule bf Rates, Fees and 
Charges, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Crowley, Texas, is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

(29) Librmy fees. 

jPrint material, late book and audio (per day) $0.25 

J Late DVDNHS/audio (per day) 1$1.00 

I Replacement, lost Ji bra1y ca rd 1$2.00 · 

Nonres ident library card ( individual) (exceptions by commu nity serv ices 
$15.00 

director) 

Nonres ident library card (family membership) (exceptions by community 
$30.00 services director) 

Nonresident senior citizen library card (62 or older) (exceptions by 
1$5.00 community services director) 

lcrowley Jndependent School District Faculty Library Card (per year) $5.00 . 

lo nline services Set by community serv ices 
director 



I 
Co pies and prin touts (per page) 

r 
Co lor co pies 

r 

rax (8 17) area c ode, local 
r 

Fax, long distan ce 

Damage to any items 

f 
Book replaceme nt cost fo r unava ilable items: 

t 
Adult: 

k I Fiction hardbac 
1 
Nonfiction hard back 

k 

rback 

Fiction paperbac 

!Nonfiction papc 

jDVD/VHS 

--

f Audio tapes, CD 

f Processing fee 

!children: 

!Hardback 

(unabridged) 

I Fiction papcrbac k 

rback, hardback 

ks, CD 

/VHS 

VD/VHS cases 

f Nonfiction papc 

[Audio tapes/boo 

!Audio tapes, DVD 

f videos, audio/ D 

I Processing fee 

SECTION2. 

1$0.10 

f $1.00 . 

j$o.2s 

$1.00 

I Set by commun ity services 
director 

I 
f$2s.oo 

1$25.00 

$ 10.00 

1$20.00 

1$25.00 

J.$40.09 

1$5.00 

$25. 00 

$10.00 

I $30.00 

1$30.09 

1$25.00 

f$lo.oo 
1$5.oo 

Section (30) "Crouch Event Center at Bicentennial Park Rental" contained in Appendix A, 
Schedule of Rates, Fees and Charges, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Crowley, Texas, is 
to be renamed "Park Facilities and Recreational Fees" and is hereby amended to read as follows: 

(30) Park Facilities and Recreational Fees 

J Disc Golf Course al Bicentennial Park Tournament Rental Fees (Individuals/Organizations): --=i 
!Number of Partici pants jFee for 4-hours jDeposit .=J 
' 0 _25 1$50.00 1$50.00 I 
1 

26- 100 $100.00 1$100.00 . 

r JOl-300 ~00 1  $150.00 I 
Per hour a~er fou r hours [ $15.00 I 
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Resident Rate: 

First 3 hours (resident) 

!Each additional hour (resident) 

f Nonresident Rate: 

Pavilion Rental 

r $15.00 total, for the first 3-hours 

l $5.00 per hour 
------

r Pirst 3 hours (non1- ·e-si-d-en_t_)-·------- r $50.00 total, fo r the first 3-hours 

l$]s. oo per h  o ur ~ch additional h  o ur (nonresident) 

I Deposit 

Crouch Event Center at Bicentennial Park Rental: ----1 
!Additional Fees ]Amcnilics J R 'd t R t l Nonrcsidcnt Venue 

r 
Whole 

$150.00 
center 

Large 
$150.00 

room 

Sma ll 
Room 

$150.00 

--
Kitchen 

es1 en a e Rate 
·-

$I 40.00/hour 
with a three hour 
minimum 

$90.00/hour 
with a three hour 
minimum 

$50.00/hour 
with no 
minimum hours 

1 $20.00 

$190.00/hour 
with a three ho 
minimum 

$140.00/hour 

Fees assoc. with off 
duty officer as set by 

ur the police department 
for events with 
alcohol 

Fees associated w ith 
off duty officer as set 

with a three hot 1r by the po lice 
department for events 
with alcohol 

minimum 

$100.00/hour 
with no 
minimum hour 

Fees associated with 
off duty offi cer as set 
by the police 

s department for events 
with alcohol --

Two rooms, kitchen, 
restrooms, patios, 
firep lace, tables and 
c ha irs, fac il ity attendant 

Restroom s, tables and 
chairs, patio, fireplace, 
fac il ity attendant 

Restrooms, tables and 
chai rs, faci lity attendant 

1$20.00 I 
Refrigerator, 

---------~-c_at_c_ring/serv ing kitchen 

T he Crow ley Community Center is avai lable for use and rental by city residents, o rga ni za tions as well as 
nonresidents. The city manager and/or city cou nci l must approve any waiver of deposits, fees or conditions. 

Teeter Park Ball Field and Concession Stand Deposits and Fees. 

fTectcr Park Ba ll Field Re nta ls (For All Fields) 

' un lighted field Ti5.  00 per hour 
1 
Lighted field ~.00 per hour 

r Deposit for fie ld, deposit refu nd ab le afier 1$ 
35 

. 
00 

------------------1 
return of key 

rTournarncnt fee per team 1$75.00 
.-
Concession Stand Rentals 

fFcc Deposit __J 
f $25.00 per hour with a three-hour minimum J $ I 50.00, deposit refundable after ins~ection of rental _J 
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SECTION3. 

Section (31) "Crowley Recreation Center" contained in Appendix A, Schedule of Rates, 
Fees and Charges, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Crowley, Texas, is hereby amended to 
read as fo ll ows: 

(3 l) Crowley recreation center. 

[(a) One-time fees. 
roy m rental: --------------------------

!Depos it due when reserved 

rHalf-court, per hour: 

1$50.00 I 
I I 

Resident 
r-
No nresident 

I 

1$25.00 

~ 1$35.00 

Full-court, per hour: 
I 

Resident 
r 
Nonres ident 

I 

Two courts, per hour: 
f Resident -----------------------

!Nonresident 

!League and Tournament Rental: 
I 

Deposit due when reserving (per season) 
I 

Full Gym , per hour 
.-
Banquet room rental: 

r 

Deposit due when reserved, per room 
r 

One room, per hour: 
r 

Resident 
t 

Nonresident 
I 

Two rooms, per hour: 
r ----------------------
Res ident 

!Non resident 

!Three rooms, per hour: 
fResidcnt ---------------------
.-
Nonresident 

r 
Conference room, per hour 

$40.00 

1$50.00 

· 1$70.00 

f $90.00 

r $150.00 

_[$115. oo 

'1$100.00 

J$50.00 

1$70.00 

1$75.00 

. , $95.00 

I $1 oo.oo 
$ 120.00 

1$20.00 
r ---------------------1--
A fter hours rental fee, per hour $25.00 

·1$20.00 

1$20.00 

f Kitchen, per hour -------------------
.­
Staff attendant fee, per attendant, per hour 
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Exercise room, per hou r 

I Membership card replacement 

f Daily pass: 
~ ident -------------------------  .-J$- 5-.0- 0------  i 

Nonres ident 1$5.00 
J Senior citi -ze-- 11----------------------- 1$3.00 

f Wee place: 

jMember JFrcc 
1 

Nonmember, per hour, per ch ild . 1$4.00 

JBitthday party: 
-

f oeposit due when scheduled $100.00 

fi3'ii·thday party package 1 $100.00 

Birthday party package 2 1$150.00 
-

1$250.00 Birthday party package 3 

I Special program fees: 

JThc community services director may set, charge and collect fees for classes, trips, 
equipment, merchandise, services, and other programs, and events provided or Cost of prov id ing 
offered by the department where no fee is established in the "Schedu le of Rates, the event or serv ice 
Fees, and Charges". 

j Annual Cele bration of Freedom fees: 

j Vendor fee for Ce lebration of Freedom [$100.00 

lrbJ Membership dues. 

J Resident rates: 

l 1. Annua l rates: 

jAdult $150.00 

f Youth (ages 5- 17) $80.00 

Family 1$350.00 

l Senior (55 and o lder) . $80.00 

J2. Monthly rates via EFT•: 

jAdu lt $15 .00 

jYouth (ages 5- 17) $8.00 

jFamily ]$35 .00 

I Senior (55 and o lder) ]$8 .00 

J3. Monthly rates: 

f Adult $20.00 

Yo uth (ages 5- 17) 1$1 5.00 

Fami ly $50.00 
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J Senior (55 and older) 

jNonresident rates: 

J t. Annual rates: 

·I $15.oo --

' Adult $250.00 

[Youth (ages 5- 17) $150.00 

[Family 1$550.00 

r Senior (55 and older) . $ 150.00 

J2. Mo nthl y rate via EFT•: 

rAdult 1$25.oo 

jv outh (ages 5- 17) l$ls .oo 

I Family $55.00 

r Senior (55 and older) $15.00 

f 3. Monthly rates: · l 
!Adult $30.00 

[Youth (ages 5-~ $18.00 

I Family $65.00 

J Senior (55 and older) $18.00 

I Corporate rates: 
--

r Corporate membership (five-person minimum) $550.00 

rAdditional members each $ 110.00 

j Active mi lita1y rates : 

~  Resident rates: I 
I Annual rates I 
jAd ul t 1$80 .00 

Family . $280.00 

JMonth ly rates via EFT•: 

I Adul t $8.00 

jFamily $28.00 

Monthly rates 

Adult 1$15.00 

jFamily .1 $40.00 

r 2. Nomesident rates: I 
J Annual rates I 

[ 
J Ad ul t J$150.00 

I Family 1$350.00 

j Monthly rates via EFT• : 
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fMl lit 
[Fam ily 

nthly rates JMo 
rAdu- lt 

IFam ily 

JAdd itional fees 

1$ l5.00 

1$35.00 

$20.00 

. f $50.00 

F·  
rCan 

. . . . . $20.00 lus one ~ -ce llat1on fo r ann ual membersh ips that cance l w1th111 the 30-day opt-out period th P b ~ . mon mem ers up 

cellation fo r EFT members hips less than six months I $20.00 plus the 
final transfer 

f Pas 

[Med 
s transfer for individual or family membership $20.00 

ical suspension $20.00 

JLate 

fEF 
fee for childcare/per ten minutes l $5.00 

T (electronic funds transfer) is the withdrawal from bank account each month 

SECTION 4. 

This ordinance shall be cumulative of all provisions of ordinances of the City of Crowley, 
Texas, except where the provisions of this ordinance are in direct conflict wi.th the provisions of 
such ordinances, in which event the conflicting provisions of such ordinances are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 5. 

It is hereby declared to be the intention of the City Council that the phrases, clauses, 
sentences, paragraphs, and sections of this ordinance are severable, and if any phrase, clause 
sentence, paragraph or section of this ordinance shall be declared unconstitutional by the valid 
judgment or decree of any cow1 of competent jurisdiction, such unconstitutionality shall not affect 
any of the remaining plu·ases, clauses, sentences, paragraphs and sections of this ordinance, since 
the same would have been enacted by the City Council without the incorporation in this ordinance 
of any such unconstitutional phrase, clause, sentence, paragraph or section. 

SECTION 6. 

That all rights or remedies of the City of Crowley, Texas, are expressly saved as to any and 
all violations of the City Code or any amendments thereto regarding solid waste that have accrued 
at the time of the effective date of this ordinance; and as to such accrued violations, and all pending 
litigation, both civil or criminal, same shall not be affected by this or dinance but may be prosecuted 
until final disposit1on by the courts. 

SECTION 7. 

The caption of this ordinance stating in substance the purpose of this ordinance shall be 
published one (I) time in a newspaper having general circulation in the City of Crowley, Texas 
upon passage hereof. 
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SECTION 8. 

This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and publication is 
required by law, and it is so ordained. 

..l-h, . 
p ASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS ~ DA y OF A\ 'S v .s+- '2021. 

CITY OF CROWLEY, TEXAS 

ATTEST: 

~01 llillw.4.Llll.A_ 
Carol Konhauscr, City Secretary 
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